“Recreation Areas” shall be defined as those areas planned for recreation activities within 
a community, open space, paseo or other landscape area. A Recreation Area shall be a 
minimum of fifty (50) feet average width and a length no greater than one thousand three 
hundred twenty (1,320) feet in length. Recreation Areas shall be defined on a subdivision 
plat and turf calculations provided as described within Section 3.7.8.1c.

f.	 No turf shall be planted within the public right-of-way.

The following landscape zones shall be applicable to public right-of-way, common areas, multi-